	State Road A1A Water Main Improvements E-01-17			Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. 12054 NW 98 Ave		R&G Engineering Inc.		Stanford Construction Company (Stanford & Sons Trucking Corporation) 1081 NW 12th Terr.		C&W Pipeline,inc.	
	11/14/2016			Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018		Miami, FL 33172		Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Opa-Locka, FL 33054	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
	Site Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds and			Unit	Extended	onit	Extended	onic	Extended	onic	Extended
1	Insurance	1	LS	\$38,232.00	\$38,232.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$15,435.00	\$15,435.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
3	As-Built Record Drawings	1	LS	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,355.00	\$8,355.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
4	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	1	LS	\$6,490.00	\$6,490.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
5	Professional Video & Construction Photographs	1	LS	\$2,537.00	\$2,537.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,934.00	\$4,934.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	6" PVC C900 (DR 18) WM	3450	LF	\$44.30	\$152,835.00	\$65.00	\$224,250.00	\$94.27	\$325,231.50	\$65.00	\$224,250.00
7	6" (DIP CL350) WM	120	LF	\$55.90	\$6,708.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$56.37	\$6,764.40	\$78.00	\$9,360.00
8	12" x 6" Tapping Tee & 6" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$5,276.00	\$10,552.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,110.44	\$12,220.88	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
9	6" Cutting-In Sleeve	4	EA	\$1,781.00	\$7,124.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,180.34	\$8,721.36	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
10	8" Cutting-In Sleeve	1	EA	\$1,919.00	\$1,919.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,299.12	\$2,299.12	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
11	Connect to Existing 6" WM	2	EA	\$3,460.00	\$6,920.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,662.55	\$7,325.10	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
12	Connect to Existing 8" WM	8	EA	\$3,671.00	\$29,368.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,838.15	\$22,705.20	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00
13	6" Gate Valve	33	EA	\$1,142.00	\$37,686.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$893.03	\$29,469.99	\$2,250.00	\$74,250.00
14	DIP Compact Fittings	4.5	TON	\$10,191.00	\$45,859.50	\$2,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$7,144.55	\$32,150.475	\$8,500.00	\$38,250.00
15	Connect 1" Single Water Service (Short)	6	EA	\$2,431.00	\$14,586.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,473.31	\$14,839.86	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
16	Connect 1" Single Water Service (Long)	8	EA	\$2,767.00	\$22,136.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,466.47	\$19,731.76	\$6,600.00	\$52,800.00
17	Connect Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$3,448.00	\$3,448.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,204.50	\$3,204.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
18	Sample Point	17	EA	\$735.00	\$12,495.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,065.02	\$18,105.34	\$475.00	\$8,075.00
19	Fill & Flush Assembly	2	EA	\$868.00	\$1,736.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,618.96	\$3,237.92	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
20	6" Line Stop	4	EA	\$12,390.00	\$49,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,827.63	\$11,310.52	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
21	8" Line Stop	1	EA	\$13,665.00	\$13,665.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,182.50	\$4,182.50	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
22	Abandon In-Place and Grout Existing 6" WM, incl. Caps	2900	LF	\$5.90	\$17,110.00	\$25.00	\$72,500.00	\$4.72	\$13,688.00	\$17.00	\$49,300.00
23	Remove Existing 2" WM, Incl. Caps	650	LF	\$14.20	\$9,230.00	\$26.00	\$16,900.00	\$7.28	\$4,732.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
24	Remove Existing 3" WM, Incl. Caps	75	LF	\$17.70	\$1,327.50	\$26.00	\$1,950.00	\$8.90	\$667.50	\$11.00	\$825.00
25	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair (FDOT Roads)	3400	LF	\$41.10	\$139,740.00	\$11.00	\$37,400.00	\$44.92	\$152,728.00	\$20.50	\$69,700.00
26	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair (City Roads)	250	LF	\$31.30	\$7,825.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$70.67	\$17,667.50	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
27	1.5" Asphalt Mill & 1.5" Asphalt Overlay (1.5" FC-12.5 Traf C) (For FDOT Roads)	6850	SY	\$17.70	\$121,245.00	\$17.00	\$116,450.00	\$18.44	\$126,314.00	\$20.50	\$140,425.00
28	1" Asphalt Mill & 1" Asphalt Overlay (Type S- III) (For City Roads)	550	SY	\$16.00	\$8,800.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$36.23	\$19,926.50	\$21.00	\$11,550.00
29	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$15,346.00	\$15,346.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,216.29	\$19,216.29	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
30	Asphalt Driveway	210	SF	\$13,340.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$13,210.25	\$1,207.50	\$18.00	\$3,780.00

	State Road A1A Water Main Improvements	DBF CONST	RUCTION LLC		Inderground Istries	Lanzo Construction Company 125 SE 5th Ct.			
	E-01-17	1850 NW	15TH Ave.	3075 NW So	outh River Dr.				
	11/14/2016			Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Miami,	FL 33142	Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Site Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds and								
1	Insurance	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$121,870.00	\$121,870.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
3	As-Built Record Drawings	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Professional Video & Construction								
	Photographs	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	6" PVC C900 (DR 18) WM	3450	LF	\$82.00	\$282,900.00	\$84.00	\$289,800.00	\$169.00	\$583,050.00
7	6" (DIP CL350) WM	120	LF	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00
8	12" x 6" Tapping Tee & 6" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$7,223.00	\$14,446.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
9	6" Cutting-In Sleeve	4	EA	\$3,240.00	\$12,960.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
10	8" Cutting-In Sleeve	1	EA	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	Connect to Existing 6" WM	2	EA	\$3,286.00	\$6,572.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	Connect to Existing 8" WM	8	EA	\$3,318.00	\$26,544.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	6" Gate Valve	33	EA	\$1,606.00	\$52,998.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00
14	DIP Compact Fittings	4.5	TON	\$10,850.00	\$48,825.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,500.00
15	Connect 1" Single Water Service (Short)	6	EA	\$1,354.00	\$8,124.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	Connect 1" Single Water Service (Long)	8	EA	\$1,754.00	\$14,032.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
17	Connect Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$2,761.00	\$2,761.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	Sample Point	17	EA	\$444.00	\$7,548.00	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$280.00	\$4,760.00
19	Fill & Flush Assembly	2	EA	\$1,617.00	\$3,234.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	6" Line Stop	4	EA	\$5,478.00	\$21,912.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	8" Line Stop	1	EA	\$5,748.00	\$5,748.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	Abandon In-Place and Grout Existing 6" WM, incl. Caps	2900	LF	\$4.00	\$11,600.00	\$14.00	\$40,600.00	\$4.65	\$13,485.00
23	Remove Existing 2" WM, Incl. Caps	650	LF	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$17.00	\$11,050.00	\$6.50	\$4,225.00
24	Remove Existing 3" WM, Incl. Caps	75	LF	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$7.00	\$525.00
25	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair (FDOT Roads)	3400	LF	\$51.00	\$173,400.00	\$75.00	\$255,000.00	\$85.00	\$289,000.00
26	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair (City Roads)	250	LF	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
27	1.5" Asphalt Mill & 1.5" Asphalt Overlay (1.5" FC-12.5 Traf C) (For FDOT Roads)	6850	SY	\$23.00	\$123,300.00	\$21.00	\$143,850.00	\$25.00	\$171,250.00
28	1" Asphalt Mill & 1" Asphalt Overlay (Type S-				. ,				
	III) (For City Roads)	550	SY	\$21.00	\$11,550.00	\$14.00	\$7,700.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00
29	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
30	Asphalt Driveway	210	SF	\$14.00	\$2,940.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00

	State Road A1A Water Main Improvements E-01-17			Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. 12054 NW 98 Ave		R&G Engineering Inc. 10830 NW 23 St.		Stanford Construction Company (Stanford & Sons Trucking Corporation) 1081 NW 12th Terr.		C&W Pipeline,inc. 13101 NW 42 Ave.	
	11/14/2016			Hialeah Gard	ialeah Gardens, FL 33018 Miami, FL 33172		Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Opa-Locka, FL 33054		
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
31	Flowable Fill	50	CY	\$177.00	\$8,850.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$205.20	\$10,260.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
32	Install Restraints on Existing WM up to 2 pipe										
52	joints on E. Leigh Rd. (Dwg. C-14)	1	LS	\$3,861.00	\$3,861.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,734.36	\$1,734.36	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
33	Install Restraints on Existing WM up to 1 pipe joint on W. Barton Rd. (Dwg. C-15)	1	LS	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,747.10	\$1,747.10	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
34	Restoration in grass areas disturbed by										
34	construction activities/equipment	1	LS	\$12,556.00	\$12,556.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,538.79	\$4,538.79	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
35	Remove & Reinstall Existing Signs	1	EA	\$177.00	\$177.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
36	Replacing / Repairing Sewer Lateral	10	EA	\$1,993.00	\$19,930.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,760.90	\$27,609.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00
37	Over Excavation & Disposal of Unsuitable Material	250	CY	\$21.30	\$5,325.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$13.04	\$3,260.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00
38	Imported, Placed and Compacted Suitable Backfill Material	500	CY	\$29.50	\$14,750.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$21.46	\$10,730.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
39	Project Contingency for Unforeseen Conditions	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
40	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
	TOTAL PRICE	•			\$955,489.00		\$981,360.00		\$1,159,935.965		\$1,197,825.00
	Substantial Project Completion 1			135 calendar da	iys	165 calendar d	ays	165 calendar d	ays	165 calendar o	lays

Substantial Project Completion	135 calendar days	165 calendar days	165 calendar days	165 calendar days
Final Project Completion	165 calendar days	180 calendar days	180 calendar days	180 calendar days
Local Business Participation Percentage	10.9%	8%	70%	
Small Business Enterprise Participation Percentage	1.4%	5%	5%	
Terms & Conditions	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree
Acknowledgement of Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Notes				

	State Road A1A Water Main Improvements	DBF CONST	RUCTION LLC		Inderground Istries	Lanzo Construction Company			
	E-01-17	1850 NW	15TH Ave.	3075 NW S	outh River Dr.	125 SE 5th Ct.			
	11/14/2016			Pompano Be	each, FL 33069	Miami,	FL 33142	Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
31	Flowable Fill	50	CY	\$265.00	\$13,250.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
32	Install Restraints on Existing WM up to 2 pipe								
32	joints on E. Leigh Rd. (Dwg. C-14)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
33	Install Restraints on Existing WM up to 1 pipe								
33	joint on W. Barton Rd. (Dwg. C-15)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
34	Restoration in grass areas disturbed by								
34	construction activities/equipment	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
35	Remove & Reinstall Existing Signs	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
36	Replacing / Repairing Sewer Lateral	10	EA	\$2,204.00	\$22,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	Over Excavation & Disposal of Unsuitable Material	250	СҮ	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
38	Imported, Placed and Compacted Suitable Backfill Material	500	CY	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
39	Project Contingency for Unforeseen				4	4			4
	Conditions	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	. ,	\$75,000.00
40	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$10.00
	TOTAL PRICE			l	\$1,238,289.00	l	\$1,561,360.00		\$1,741,730.00
									L

Substantial Project Completion	165 calendar days	165 calendar days	165 calendar days
Final Project Completion	180 calendar days	180 calendar days	180 calendar days
Local Business Participation Percentage	90%	0%	20%
Small Business Enterprise Participation Percentage	10%	78.5%	18%
Terms & Conditions	Agree	Agree	Agree
Acknowledgement of Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes
Notes			